and Results of Operations� of BCH included in this proxy statement/prospectus. Because of the timing of acquisitions,
period-to-period comparisons and analyses of financial condition and results of operations of BCH may not be helpful
for understanding the financial and operational performance of BCH as a whole.

The historical results of Graphic and BCH are not necessarily indicative of the results that may be expected for New
Graphic for any future period.

In creating the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, the primary adjustments to the
historical financial statements of Graphic and BCH were purchase accounting adjustments, which include adjustments
necessary to allocate the purchase price to the tangible and intangible assets and liabilities of BCH based on their
estimated fair values.

Edgar Filing: PIMCO Dynamic Credit Income Fund - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 151

76

Edgar Filing: PIMCO Dynamic Credit Income Fund - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 152

Table of Contents

NEW GIANT CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2007
Condensed

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Graphic BCH Adjustments Combined

In millions

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and Equivalents $ 11.8 $ 100.0 $ (26.0)(a) $ 14.0

(71.8)(b)
Receivables, Net 261.8 193.2 (5.0)(c) 450.0
Inventories 297.9 233.5 22.9(d) 554.3
Other Current Assets 25.1 10.0 35.1

Total Current Assets 596.6 536.7 (79.9) 1,053.4
Property, Plant and Equipment, Net 1,436.7 611.6 90.5(e) 2,138.8
Goodwill 642.3 375.4 51.4(f) 1,069.1
Intangible Assets, Net 144.2 138.6 325.3(f) 608.1
Deferred Tax Assets 345.6 � 345.6
Other Assets 38.1 29.3 (38.5)(b) 46.9

18.0(b)

Total Assets $ 3,203.5 $ 1,691.6 $ 366.8 $ 5,261.9

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities:
Short Term Debt $ 23.7 $ 10.5 $ � $ 34.2
Accounts Payable 191.0 156.8 (5.0)(c) 342.8
Other Accrued Liabilities 174.7 85.7 8.8(a) 269.2

Total Current Liabilities 389.4 253.0 3.8 646.2
Long Term Debt 1,944.7 1,148.6 (53.8)(b) 3,039.5
Deferred Tax Liabilities 484.9 0.2 485.1
Accrued Pension and Postretirement Benefits 207.5 45.1 252.6
Other Noncurrent Liabilities 42.2 1.8 44.0

Total Liabilities $ 3,068.7 $ 1,448.7 $ (50.0) $ 4,467.4

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred Stock $ � $ � $ � $ �
Contributed Capital � 314.2 (314.2)(a) �
Common Stock 2.0 � 0.1(a) 3.5

Edgar Filing: PIMCO Dynamic Credit Income Fund - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 153

1.4(a)
Capital in Excess of Par Value 1,190.3 � 1.7(a) 1,876.7

684.7(a)
Accumulated Deficit (961.1) (68.0) 68.0(a) (989.3)

(10.6)(a)
(17.6)(b)

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (96.4) (3.3) 3.3(a) (96.4)

Total Shareholders� Equity 134.8 242.9 416.8 794.5

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 3,203.5 $ 1,691.6 $ 366.8 $ 5,261.9

77

Edgar Filing: PIMCO Dynamic Credit Income Fund - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 154

Table of Contents

NEW GIANT CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2007
Condensed

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Graphic BCH Adjustments Combined

In millions, except per share amounts

Net Sales $ 1,256.0 $ 1,000.3 $ (22.0)(c) $ 2,234.3
Cost of Sales 1,103.3 870.2 (22.0)(c) 1,962.3

5.1(e)
5.7(f)

Selling, General and Administrative 97.0 96.9 5.3(f) 199.2
Research, Development and Engineering 5.0 � 5.0
Other Expense (Income), net 1.6 (1.0) 0.6

Income (Loss) from Operations 49.1 34.2 (16.1) 67.2
Interest Income 0.3 2.4 2.7
Interest Expense (86.6) (49.8) 15.6(b) (120.8)
Other � (0.2) (0.2)
Loss on Early Extinguishment of Debt (9.5) � (9.5)

Loss before Income Taxes and Equity in Net
Earnings of Affiliates (46.7) (13.4) (0.5) (60.6)
Income Tax Expense (13.8) (1.1) (14.9)

Loss before Equity in Net Earnings of Affiliates (60.5) (14.5) (0.5) (75.5)
Equity in Net Earnings of Affiliates 0.5 � 0.5

Net Income (Loss) $ (60.0) $ (14.5) $ (0.5) $ (75.0)

Income (Loss) Per Share:
Basic (0.30) (0.22)
Diluted (0.30) (0.22)
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 201.5 141.2 342.7
Diluted 201.5 141.2 342.7

78

Edgar Filing: PIMCO Dynamic Credit Income Fund - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

NEW GIANT CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For The Year Ended December 31, 2006
Historical

BCH
Predecessor Successor Field Condensed

Jan. 1- Jul. 1- Jan. 1-
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Graphic June 30 Dec. 31 Aug. 16 Adjustments Combined

In millions, except per share amounts

Net Sales $ 2,413.0 $ 789.4 $ 964.2 $ 229.2 $ (31.5)(c) $ 4,364.3
Cost of Sales 2,109.8 699.0 881.3 197.9 (31.5)(c) 3,878.1

10.1(e)
11.5(f)

Selling, General and
Administrative 201.2 75.4 89.7 25.1 10.5(f) 401.9
Research, Development and
Engineering 11.4 � � � 11.4
Other Expense (Income), net 0.3 (0.1) � 2.5 2.7

Income (Loss) from
Operations 90.3 15.1 (6.8) 3.7 (32.1) 70.2
Interest Income 0.6 � 2.7 � 3.3
Interest Expense (172.2) (0.6) (48.5) (3.8) 30.3(b) (194.8)
Other � � (0.4) 1.2 0.8

Loss before Income Taxes and
Equity in Net Earnings of
Affiliates (81.3) 14.5 (53.0) 1.1 (1.8) (120.5)
Income Tax Expense (20.2) (5.8) (0.5) (0.8) (27.3)

Loss before Equity in Net
Earnings of Affiliates (101.5) 8.7 (53.5) 0.3 (1.8) (147.8)
Equity in Net Earnings of
Affiliates 1.0 � � � 1.0

Net Income (Loss) $ (100.5) $ 8.7 $ (53.5) $ 0.3 $ (1.8) $ (146.8)

Income (Loss) Per Share:
Basic (0.50) (0.43)
Diluted (0.50) (0.43)
Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding:
Basic 201.1 141.2 342.3
Diluted 201.1 141.2 342.3

Edgar Filing: PIMCO Dynamic Credit Income Fund - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 156

79

Edgar Filing: PIMCO Dynamic Credit Income Fund - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 157

Table of Contents

NEW GIANT CORPORATION

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1.  Basis of Presentation

These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared in conformity with
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States (�U.S. GAAP�) and pursuant to the rules and regulations
of the SEC and present the pro forma financial position and results of operations of the combined company based